York Charter, the County Clerk of Richmond County be and he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to purchase and install, without contract at public letting, a modern 
lexicographical index system in the County Clerk's office in Richmond County, at a 
cost not to exceed three thousand one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($3,125), the 

No. 

3905. 

same to be charged to and paid out of the proceeds of an issue of Special Revenue 
Bonds, authorized by resolution of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on 
July 15, 1904, in accordance with a resolution of request adopted by the Board of

[...]

necessary for repairs and equipment of apparatus and general supplies, for the use 
of his Department, in .connection with the extension of the paid system of fire protec-
tion into the boroughs of Queens and Richmond, to an amount not exceeding the 
sum of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 26, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 3o, 1905. 

No. 927. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment at a meeting held December 

/8, 1905, adopted the following resolution : 
"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of

[...]

to an amount not exceeding fifty thousand dollars ($5o,000), the proceeds whereof 
to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 26, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 3o, 1905. 

No. 935. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twelve 

thousand dollars ($12,000), in addition to the amount heretofore authorized, 
to provide means to carry on the work of making maps, etc., and for making 
drainage and sewerage district plans of the Borough of The Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied 
to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 26, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 3o, 1905. 

No. 936. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of ten thou-

[...]

TERATIONS IN PUBLIC SCHOOL 66, ON 
THE EAST SIDE OF UNION PLACE, BE-
TWEEN TULIP AND WALNUT STREETS, 
BROOKLYN HILLS, BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be 200 working days, as provided in the con-
tract. 

The amount of security required is Thirty-
eight Thousand Dollars ($38,000). 

Various Boroughs. 
No. 6. FOR REPAIRS TO TEMPERATURE 

REGULATING SYSTEMS IN VARIOUS 
SCHOOLS IN THE BOROUGHS OF MAN-
HATTAN, THE BRONX AND BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be 20 working days, as provided in the con-